
Presence Sensor Module 
powered by 24 V auxiliary port of power supply and LSI input 1)

Sensor HF P Z Sensor PD P Z

Input voltage 2) 24V

Operating current 3) <30mA <10mA

Power consumption 4) <0.75W <0.15W

Max. permitted cable length 5) ≤ 10 m 

ta -20...+60°C -20...+50°C

tc 6) 70°C 60°C

Type of protection 7) IP66 IP65

Max. installation height 8) 13 m 15 m

Light sensor 9) No 10)

Presence sensor 11) Yes 12)
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Sensor HF P Z Sensor PD P Z
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Mounting instructions 13)

1 2

Wiring diagram with one D4i LED driver 14)

Sensor HF P Z / Sensor PD P Z

PDHF

Pin 1 +24 V
Pin 2 24 V gnd
Pin 3 LSI

Pin 1 +24 V
Pin 2 24 V gnd
Pin 3 LSI

Presence Sensor Module
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 SAFETY AND MOUNTING INFORMATION: The Sensor HF P Z and Sensor PD P Z module are designed exclusively 
for luminaire integration. If the module interface is connected to an external voltage supply, particularly a mains supply, 
the unit will be destroyed. The unit should not be used if the housing or the PIR lens is damaged. 
1) Presence Sensor Module powered by 24 V auxiliary port of power supply and LSI input. 2) Input voltage. 3) Operating 
current. 4) Power consumption. 5) Max. permitted cable length. 6) tc point. 7) Type of protection. 8) Max. installation 
height. 9) Light sensor. 10) No. 11) presence sensor. 12) Yes. 13) Mounting instructions. 14) Wiring diagram with one D4i 
LED driver. 15) Motion detection range (= usage at workplaces).
Technical support: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 SICHERHEITS- UND MONTAGEHINWEISE: Die Sensor HF P Z und Sensor PD P Z Module sind ausschließlich für den 
Einbau in Leuchten vorgesehen. Wird die Modul-Schnittstelle an eine externe Spannungsquelle, insbesondere Netzspannung, 
angeschlossen, ist die Zerstörung der Einheit die Folge. Die Einheit darf nicht verwendet werden, falls das Gehäuse oder die 
PIR-Linse beschädigt ist. 
1) Das Präsenzsensormodul wird über den 24V-Hilfsanschluss der Stromversorgung und den LSI-Eingang versorgt. 2) Ein-
gangsspannung. 3) Eingangsstrom. 4) Leistungsaufnahme. 5) Max. zulässige Kabellänge. 6) tc-Punkt. 7) Schutzart. 8) Max. 
Montagehöhe. 9) Lichtsensor. 10) Nein. 11) Präsenzsensor. 12) Ja. 13) Montageanleitung. 14) Anschluss-Schema mit einem 
D4i-LED-Treiber. 15) Bewegungserkennungsbereich (= Einsatz an Arbeitsplätzen). 
Technische Unterstützung: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À LA SÉCURITÉ : Les modules Sensor HF P Z et Sensor PD P Z sont conçus exclusive-
ment pour l’intégration dans des luminaires. Le raccordement de l’interface du module à une source de tension externe 
(alimentation secteur notamment) entraîne la destruction du dispositif. L’unité ne doit pas être utilisée si le boîtier ou la 
lentille PIR sont endommagés. 
1) Détecteur de présence alimenté par le port auxiliaire d’alimentation 24 V et l’entrée LSI. 2) Tension d’entrée. 3) Courant 
de fonctionnement. 4) Consommation électrique. 5) Longueur maximale du câble autorisée. 6) Point Tc. 7) Type de protec-
tion. 8) Hauteur max. d’installation. 9) Capteur de lumière. 10) Non. 11) Capteur de présence. 12) Oui. 13) Instructions de 
montage. 14) Schéma de câblage avec un pilote LED D4i. 15) Portée de détection de mouvement (= utilisation sur le lieu 
de travail).
Support technique : www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA: I moduli Sensor HF P Z e Sensor PD P Z sono progettati esclusivamente per 
l’integrazione di apparecchi di illuminazione. Collegare l’interfaccia del modulo a una tensione esterna, in particolare alla 
tensione di rete, comporta la distruzione dell’unità. Non utilizzare l’unità se l’alloggiamento o la lente PIR sono danneggiati. 
1) Modulo sensore di presenza alimentato dalla porta ausiliaria a 24 V dell’alimentatore e dall’ingresso LSI. 2) Tensione di 
ingresso. 3) Corrente di esercizio. 4) Consumo energetico. 5) Lunghezza max. consentita del cavo. 6) Punto tc. 7) Tipo di 
protezione. 8) Max. altezza installazione. 9) Sensore luce. 10) No. 11) Sensore di presenza. 12) Sì. 13) Istruzioni di montaggio. 
14) Schema di cablaggio con un driver D4i LED. 15) Campo di rilevamento del movimento (= uso nei posti di lavoro). 
Supporto tecnico: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA SEGURIDAD: Los módulos Sensor HF P Z y Sensor PD P Z han sido concebidos exclusi-
vamente para la integración en luminarias. Si la interfaz del módulo está conectada a un voltaje externo, especialmente a 
la red eléctrica, la unidad se destruirá. La unidad no debe usarse si la carcasa o las lentes PIR están dañadas. 
1) Módulo sensor de presencia alimentado por el puerto auxiliar de 24 V de la fuente de alimentación y la entrada LSI. 
2) Tensión de entrada. 3) Corriente de funcionamiento. 4) Consumo de energía. 5) Longitud máx. de cable permitida. 
6) Punto tc. 7) Tipo de protección. 8) Altura de instalación máxima. 9) Sensor de luz. 10) No. 11) Sensor de presencia. 12) Sí. 
13) Instrucciones de montaje. 14) Esquema de cableado con un driver LED D4i. 15) Rango de detección de movimiento  
(= utilización en puestos de trabajo). 
Asistencia técnica: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA: Os módulos Sensor HF P Z e Sensor PD P Z foram concebidos exclusivamente 
para integração em luminárias. Se a interface do módulo for ligada a uma fonte de alimentação externa – a tensão da rede 
em particular – a unidade será destruída. A unidade não pode ser utilizada se a caixa ou as lentes PIR estiverem danificadas. 
1) O módulo sensor de presença é alimentado pela porta auxiliar de 24 V da fonte de alimentação e pela entrada LSI. 2) Tensão 
de entrada. 3) Corrente de funcionamento. 4) Consumo de energia. 5) Comprimento máx. de cabo permitido. 6) Ponto tc. 7) Tipo 
de proteção. 8) Altura máx. de montagem. 9) Sensor de luz. 10) Não. 11) Sensor de presença. 12) Sim. 13) Instruções de 
montagem. 14) Diagrama de ligação dos cabos com um controlador de LED D4i. 15) Alcance da deteção de movimentos  
(= utilização no local de trabalho). 
Assistência técnica: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ: Οι μονάδες Sensor HF P Z και Sensor PD P Z είναι σχεδιασμένες 
αποκλειστικά για ενσωμάτωση σε φωτιστικά. Εάν η διεπαφή της μονάδας συνδεθεί σε εξωτερική παροχή 
τάσης και ειδικά σε κεντρική παροχή, η μονάδα θα καταστραφεί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη μονάδα σε περί-
πτωση φθοράς του περιβλήματος ή του φακού PIR. 
1) Αισθητήρας παρουσίας Η μονάδα τροφοδοτείται από τη βοηθητική θύρα 24 V του τροφοδοτικού και 
την είσοδο LSI. 2) Τάση εισόδου. 3) Ρεύμα λειτουργίας. 4) Κατανάλωση ισχύος. 5) Μέγιστο επιτρεπόμενο 
μήκος καλωδίου. 6) Σημείο δοκιμής tc. 7) Τύπος προστασίας. 8) Μέγ. ύψος εγκατάστασης. 9) Αισθητήρας 
φωτισμού. 10) Οχι. 11) Αισθητήρας παρουσίας. 12) Ναι. 13) Οδηγίες τοποθέτησης. 14) Διάγραμμα καλω-
δίωσης με οδηγό D4i LED. 15) Εύρος ανίχνευσης κίνησης (= χρήση σε χώρους εργασίας). 
Τεχνική υποστήριξη: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE: De Sensor HF P Z en Sensor PD P Z-modules zijn speciaal ontworpen voor integratie in 
armaturen. Als de module-interface wordt aangesloten op een externe spanningsbron, met name netspanning, wordt de 
eenheid vernietigd. De eenheid moet niet worden gebruikt als de behuizing of de PIR-lens is beschadigd. 
1) Module aanwezigheidssensor gevoed door 24 V-hulppoort van voeding en LSI-ingang. 2) Ingangsspanning. 3) Bedrijfsspan-
ning. 4) Stroomverbruik. 5) Max. toegestane kabellengte. 6) tc-punt. 7) Type bescherming. 8) Max. installatiehoogte. 9) lichtsen-
sor. 10) Nee. 11) aanwezigheidssensor. 12) Ja. 13) Montage-instructies. 14) Bedradingsschema met een D4i-leddriver. 
15) Bewegingsdetectiebereik (= gebruik op werkplekken). 
Technische ondersteuning: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 SÄKERHETSINFORMATION: Sensor HF P Z och Sensor PD P Z-modulerna är utformade exklusivt för armaturin-
tegrering. Om modulgränssnittet ansluts till en extern spänningsförsörjning, särskilt en huvudströmförsörjning, 
kommer enheten att förstöras. Enheten får inte användas om höljet eller PIR-linsen är skadade. 
1) Närvarosensor modulen drivs av en 24 V extraport för strömförsörjning och LSI-ingång. 2) Inspänning. 3) Driftström. 
4) Strömförbrukning. 5) Max tillåten kabellängd. 6) tc-punkt. 7) Typ av skydd. 8) Maximal monteringshöjd. 9) sljus-
sensor. 10) Inga. 11) Närvarosensor. 12) Ja. 13) Monteringsanvisningar. 14) Kopplingsschema med en D4i LED- 
drivrutin. 15) Avstånd för rörelsedetektion (= användning på arbetsplatser). 
Teknisk support: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 TURVALLISUUTTA KOSKEVAT TIEDOT: Sensor HF P Z ja Sensor PD P Z -moduulit on suunniteltu yksinomaan 
valaistuksen integrointiin. Jos moduuli kytketään ulkoiseen jännitelähteeseen, etenkin verkkovirtaan, se tuhoutuu. Sitä 
ei saa käyttää, jos kotelo tai PIR-linssi on vaurioitunut. 
1) Läsnäolotunnistin moduuli saa virran virtalähteen 24 V:n lisäportista ja LSI-tulosta. 2) Syöttöjännite. 3) Toimintavir-
ta. 4) Tehonkulutus. 5) Kaapelin enimmäispituus. 6) tc-piste. 7) suojan tyyppi. 8) Suurin asennuskorkeus. 9) Valontun-
nistin. 10) Ei. 11) läsnäoloanturi. 12) Kyllä. 13) Kiinnitysohjeet. 14) Kytkentäkaavio, jossa yksi D4i LED -ohjain. 15) Liik-
keentunnistusalue (=  käyttö työpaikoilla). 
Tekninen tuki: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 SIKKERHETSMESSIG VEILEDNING: Sensor HF P Z og Sensor PD P Z-modulene er designet eksklusivt for integre-
ring i armatur. Hvis modulgrensesnittet kobles til en ekstern spenningsforsyning, spesielt en strømforsyning, vil enhe-
ten bli ødelagt. Enheten må ikke brukes hvis huset eller PIR-linsen er skadet. 
1) Tilstedeværelsessensor modulen får strøm fra 24 V tilleggsport på strømforsyningen og LSI-inngang. 2) Inngangs-
spenning. 3) Driftsstrøm. 4) Strømforbruk. 5) Maks. tillatt kabellengde. 6) tc-punkt. 7) Type beskyttelse. 8) Maks. 
monteringshøyde. 9) slyssensor. 10) Ingen. 11) bevegelsessensor. 12) Ja. 13) Monteringsinstruksjoner. 14) Koblings-
skjema med én D4i LED-driver. 15) Rekkevidde for bevegelsesregistrering (= bruk på arbeidsplasser).
Teknisk støtte: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 SIKKERHEDSOPLYSNINGER: Sensor HF P Z og Sensor PD P Z-modulerne er udelukkende designet til armaturinte-
gration. Hvis modulets grænseflade sluttes til en ekstern spændingsforsyning, særligt forsyningsnettet, vil enheden blive 
ødelagt. Enheden må ikke anvendes, hvis armaturhuset eller PIR-objektivet er beskadiget. 
1) Tilstedeværelsessensor modul drevet af en 24 V strømforsyning via hjælpeport og LSI-input. 2) Indgangsspænding. 
3) Driftsstrøm. 4) Strømforbrug. 5) Maks. tilladt kabellængde. 6) tc-punkt. 7) Beskyttelsestype. 8) Maks. monteringshøjde. 
9) slyssensor. 10) Ingen. 11) Tilstedeværelsessensor. 12) Ja. 13) Monteringsvejledning. 14) Ledningsdiagram med en D4i 
LED-driver. 15) Bevægelsesdetekteringsområde (= anvendelse på arbejdspladser). 
Teknisk support: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 BEZPEČNOSTNÍ IⁿFORMACE: Moduly Sensor HF P Z a Sensor PD P Z jsou určeny výhradně pro integraci 
svítidel. Pokud je rozhraní modulu připojeno k externímu napětí, zejména k síťovému, dojde ke zničení zařízení. Zařízení se 
nesmí používat, pokud jsou pouzdro nebo čočky PIR poškozené. 
1) Modul snímače přítomnosti napájený z 24V pomocného portu zdroje napájení a vstupu LSI. 2) vstupní napětí. 3) Provoz-
ní proud. 4) příkon. 5) Max. povolená délka kabelu. 6) bod měření teploty tc. 7) Typ ochrany. 8) max. výška instalace. 
9) snímač světla. 10) Žádný. 11) Snímač přítomnosti. 12) ano. 13) pokyny k instalaci. 14) schéma zapojení s jedním zdrojem 
D4i LED. 15) Rozsah detekce pohybu (= použití na pracovištích). 
Technická podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 ИНФОРМАЦИЯ О БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ: Модули Sensor HF P Z и Sensor PD P Z предна-
значены исключительно для интеграции светильников. Если интерфейс модуля будет подключен к 
внешнему напряжению (в частности, к напряжению сети), устройство будет безвозвратно повреж-
дено! Запрещается использовать устройство, если поврежден корпус или объектив датчика пас-
сивного инфракрасного обнаружения движения. 
1) Модуль датчика присутствия, питаемый от вспомогательного порта питания 24 В и входа LSI. 
2) входное напряжение. 3) Рабочий ток. 4) потребляемая мощность. 5) Макс. допустимая длина 
кабеля. 6) датчик контроля теплового режима. 7) тип защиты. 8) макс. высота установки. 9) датчик 
света. 10) Нет. 11) датчик присутствия. 12) да. 13) инструкция по монтажу. 14) схема подключения с 
одним светодиодным драйвером D4i. 15) Дальность обнаружения движения (= использование на 
рабочих местах). 
Техническая поддержка: www.inventronicsglobal.com
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Motion detection range (= usage at workplaces) 15)

H D
5 m 10 m
7 m 14 m
10 m 10 m
13 m 4 m

H X Y
10 m 20 m 8 m
15 m 28 m 10 m

Sensor HF P Z Sensor PD P Z

Presence Sensor Module
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 ҚАУІПСІЗДІК АҚПАРАТЫ: Sensor HF P Z және Sensor PD P Z модульдері жарықтандыру 
құрылғысына бекіту үшін арнайы жасалған. Модуль интерфейсі сыртқы кернеудің қуат көзіне, атап 
айтқанда электр желісіне қосылса, құрылғы бұзылады. Егер корпусқа немесе PIR линзасына зақым 
келген болса, құрылғы пайдаланылмауы тиіс. 
1) Қозғалыс датчигінің модулі қуат көзінің 24 В қосымша портынан және LSI кірісінен қуатталады. 
2) Кіріс кернеу. 3) Жұмыс кернеуі. 4) Қуат шығыны. 5) Кабельдің максималды рұқсат етілген ұзындығы. 
6) ТБ нүктесі. 7) Қорғаныс түрі. 8) Максималды орнату биіктігі. 9) Күн жарығының датчигі. 10) Жоқ. 
11) қатынасу датчигі. 12) Иә. 13) Монтаждау нұсқаулары. 14) Бір D4i жарық диодының драйвері бар 
монтаждық схема. 15) Қозғалысты анықтау ауқымы (= жұмыс орындарында қолдану). 
Техникалық қолдау: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 BIZTONSÁGI INFORMÁCIÓK: Sensor HF P Z és Sensor PD P Z modulok kizárólag világítótestek integrálására szolgálnak. 
Ha a modul interfésze külső feszültségforráshoz – főleg ha hálózati csatlakozóhoz – csatlakozik, az egység tönkremegy! Az 
egységet tilos használni, ha a burkolat vagy a PIR-lencse sérült. 
1) A jelenlét-érzékelő modult a tápegység 24 V-os segédportja és az LSI-bemenet látja el energiával. 2) Bemeneti feszültség. 
3) Üzemi áram. 4) Energiafogyasztás. 5) Maximálisan megengedett kábelhossz. 6) hővédelmi egység. 7) A védelem típusa. 
8) Max. felszerelési magasság. 9) Napfényérzékelő. 10) Nem. 11) Jelenlét-érzékelő. 12) Igen. 13) Felszerelési utasítások. 
14) Huzalozási diagram egy D4i LED-transzformátorral. 15) Mozgásérzékelési tartomány (= munkahelyi használat). 
Műszaki támogatás: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA: Moduły Sensor HF P Z i Sensor PD P Z są przeznaczone wyłącznie 
do integracji z oprawami oświetleniowymi. W przypadku podłączenia interfejsu modułu do zewnętrznego źródła napięcia —  
w szczególności do napięcia sieciowego — urządzenie ulegnie zniszczeniu. Urządzenia nie wolno używać, jeśli obudowa lub 
obiektyw PIR jest uszkodzony. 
1) Moduł czujnika obecności zasilany przez port pomocniczy 24 V zasilacza i wejście LSI. 2) Napięcie wejściowe. 3) Prąd robo-
czy. 4) Zużycie energii. 5) Maks. dopuszczalna długość kabla. 6) punkt pomiaru temperatury Tc. 7) Rodzaj ochrony. 8) Maks. 
wysokość instalacji. 9) Czujnik światła. 10) NIE. 11) Czujnik obecności. 12) Tak. 13) Instrukcje montażowe. 14) Schemat okablo-
wania z jednym sterownikiem LED D4i. 15) Zasięg wykrywania ruchu (= użycie w miejscach pracy). 
Wsparcie techniczne: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INFORMÁCIE: Sensor HF P Z a Sensor PD P Z sú navrhnuté výlučne na integráciu do osvetlenia. 
Ak je rozhranie modulu pripojené k externému napájaciemu napätiu, hlavne k sieťovému napätiu, jednotka sa zničí. 
Jednotka sa nesmie používať, ak sú kryt alebo šošovka PIR poškodené. 
1) Senzorový modul prítomnosti napájaný z 24 V pomocného portu zdroja napájania a vstupu LSI. 2) Vstupné napätie. 
3) Prevádzkový prúd. 4) Príkon. 5) Max. povolená dĺžka kábla. 6) bod merania teploty tc. 7) Typ ochrany. 8) Max. montáž-
na výška. 9) Snímač svetla. 10) Nie. 11) Snímač prítomnosti. 12) Áno. 13) Montážne pokyny. 14) Schéma zapojenia s 
jedným ovládačom D4i LED. 15) Rozsah detekcie pohybu (= použitie v pracovnom prostredí). 
Technická podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMACIJE O VARNOSTI: Modula Sensor HF P Z in Sensor PD P Z sta zasnovana izključno za vgradnjo v svetila. Če 
je vmesnik modula povezan z zunanjim napajanje, zlasti glavnim napajanjem, se bo enota uničila. Enota se ne sme uporabljati, 
če je ohišje ali če so leče PIR poškodovane. 
1) Modul tipala prisotnosti se napaja prek 24-voltnih pomožnih vrat napajalne enote in vhoda LSI. 2) Vhodna napetost. 3) Delov-
ni tok. 4) Poraba energije. 5) Največja dovoljena dolžina kabla. 6) senzor temperature. 7) Vrsta zaščite. 8) Najv. namestitvena 
višina. 9) Senzor svetlobe. 10) št. 11) Senzor za gibanje. 12) Da. 13) Navodila za namestitev. 14) Shema ožičenja z enim gonil-
nikom D4i LED. 15) Obseg zaznavanja premikanja (= uporaba na delovnem mestu).  
Tehnična podpora: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 GÜVENLİK BİLGİLERİ: Sensor HF P Z ve Sensor PD P Z modülleri armatür entegrasyonu için özel olarak tasarlan-
mıştır. Modül arayüzü harici bir voltaj kaynağına, özellikle de şebeke kaynağına bağlanırsa ünite imha olur. Muhafaza 
veya PIR lensi hasar görürse ünite kullanılmamalıdır. 
1) Varlık Sensörü Modülü, güç kaynağının 24 V yardımcı portu ve LSI girişi ile çalışır. 2) Giriş voltajı. 3) Çalışma akımı. 
4) Güç tüketimi. 5) İzin verilen maks. kablo uzunluğu. 6) tc ölçüm noktası. 7) Koruma türü. 8) Maks. kurulum yüksek-
liği. 9) ışığı sensörü. 10) HAYIR. 11) varlık sensörü. 12) Var. 13) Montaj talimatları. 14) Tek D4i LED sürücülü kablolama 
şeması. 15) Hareket algılama mesafesi (= iş yerlerinde kullanım). 
Teknik destek: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 SIGURNOSNE INFORMACIJE: Moduli Sensor HF P Z i Sensor PD P Z izrađeni su isključivo za integraciju u rasvjetna 
tijela. Ako se sučelje modula spoji na vanjski napon, pogotovo napon mreže, jedinica će se uništiti. Jedinica se ne smije upotreblja-
vati ako su kućište ili objektiv PIR-a oštećeni. 
1) Modul senzora prisutnosti s napajanjem putem pomoćnog priključka za napajanje električnom energijom od 24 V i LSI ulaza. 
2) Ulazni napon. 3) Radna struja. 4) Potrošnja električne energije. 5) Maks. dopuštena duljina kabela. 6) točka tc. 7) Vrsta zaštite. 
8) Maks. visina montaže. 9) Senzor svjetla. 10) Ne. 11) Senzor za prisutnost. 12) Da. 13) Upute za montažu. 14) Dijagram ožičenja 
s jednim upravljačkim programom D4i LED. 15) Raspon otkrivanja pokreta (= upotreba na radnim mjestima). 
Tehnička podrška: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMAȚII PRIVIND SECURITATEA: Modulele Sensor HF P Z şi Sensor PD P Z sunt proiectate în exclusivitate pentru 
integrare în corpurile de iluminat. Dacă interfața modulului este conectată la o sursă de tensiune externă, în special la rețeaua 
electrică, unitatea va fi distrusă. Unitatea nu trebuie folosită dacă este deteriorată carcasa sau lentila PIR. 
1) Modul senzor de mişcare alimentat de portul auxiliar de 24 V al sursei de alimentare şi al intrării LSI. 2) Tensiune de intrare. 
3) Curent de funcționare. 4) Consum de energie. 5) Lungimea maximă admisă a cablului. 6) punct de control al temperaturii. 
7) Clasa de protecție. 8) Înălțime maximă de instalare. 9) Senzor lumină. 10) Nu. 11) Senzor de prezență. 12) Da. 13) Instrucțiuni 
montaj. 14) Diagramă de cablare cu un driver LED D4i. 15) Distanța de detectare a mişcării (=utilizare la locurile de muncă). 
Asistenţă tehnică: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ: Модулите Sensor HF P Z и тип Sensor PD P Z са 
разработени изключително за вграждане в осветителни тела. Ако интерфейсът на модула е свързан 
към външен източник на напрежение – по-конкретно към електрозахранваща мрежа – модулът ще 
бъде унищожен. Модулът не трябва да се използва, ако корпусът или PIR лещите са повредени. 
1) Модулът на сензора за движение се захранва от 24 V спомагателен порт на захранването и 
входа на LSI. 2) Входно напрежение. 3) Работен ток. 4) Консумация на електроенергия. 5) Макс. 
разрешена дължина на кабела. 6) tc точка. 7) Тип защита. 8) Макс. инсталационна височина.  
9) Датчик за светлина. 10) не. 11) Сензор за движение. 12) Да. 13) Инструкции за монтаж.  
14) Диаграма на окабеляване с един контролен LED модул D4i. 15) Обхват за откриване на движение 
(= употреба на работно място). 
Техническа поддръжка: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 OHUTUSTEAVE: Sensor HF P Z ja Sensor PD P Z moodulid on välja töötatud ainult valgusti ühendamiseks. 
Kui mooduli liides ühendatakse välispingega, eriti võrgupingega, lakkab üksus töötamast. Üksust ei tohi 
kasutada, kui korpus või PIR-lääts on kahjustatud. 
1) Kohaloleku anduri mooduli toiteallikaks on 24 V toiteallika lisaport ja LSI sisend. 2) sisendpinge. 3) Töövool. 
4) energiatarve. 5) Kaabli suurim lubatud pikkus. 6)  tc-punkt. 7) Kaitse tase. 8) max paigalduskõrgus. 
9) valguse andur. 10) Ei. 11) kohaloluandur. 12)  jah. 13) paigaldusjuhised. 14) ühe D4i LED-draiveriga 
ühendamise skeem. 15) Liikumistuvastuse ulatus (= töökohas kasutamine). 
Tehniline tugi: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 SAUGOS INFORMACIJA: Sensor HF P Z ir Sensor PD P Z yra išskirtinai skirti šviestuvams integruoti. Jei 
modulio sąsaja bus prijungta prie išorinio įtampos šaltinio, ypač elektros tinklo, įrenginys bus sugadintas. 
Įrenginys neturi būti naudojamas, jei pažeistas korpusas arba PIR lęšis. 
1) Buvimo jutiklio modulis maitinamas iš 24 V pagalbinio maitinimo šaltinio prievado ir LSI įvesties. 2) Maitini-
mo įtampa. 3) Darbinė srovė. 4) Energijos sąnaudos. 5) Maks. leidžiamas laido ilgis. 6) tc taškas. 7) apsaugos 
tipas. 8) Maks. įrengimo aukštis. 9) šviesos jutiklis. 10) Nr. 11) judesio jutiklis. 12) Taip. 13) Montavimo instruk-
cijos. 14) Jungimo schema su vienu D4i LED bloku. 15) Judesio aptikimo diapazonas (= naudojimas darbo 
vietose). 
Techninė pagalba: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 INFORMĀCIJA DROŠĪBAI: Sensor HF P Z un Sensor PD P Z moduļi ir izstrādāti tikai integrācijai gaismekļos. 
Ja moduļa saskarne tiek savienota ar ārēju sprieguma avotu, it īpaši tīkla spriegumu, iekārta tiks iznīcināta. 
Iekārtu nedrīkst izmantot ja korpuss vai PIR lēca ir bojāta. 
1) Klātbūtnes sensora moduli darbina barošanas avota 24 V papildu pieslēgvieta un LSI ieeja. 2)  Ievades 
spriegums. 3) Darba strāva. 4) Enerģijas patēriņš. 5) Maks. pieļaujamais kabeļa garums. 6)  tc punkts. 
7) Aizsardzības tips. 8) Maksimālais instalācijas augstums. 9) gaismas sensors. 10) Nē. 11) Klātbūtnes 
sensors. 12) Jā. 13) Montāžas instrukcijas. 14) Vadojuma shēma ar vienu D4i LED draiveri. 15) Kustības 
uztveršanas diapazons (= izmantošanai darbavietās). 
Tehniskais atbalsts: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 BEZBEDNOSNE INFORMACIJE: Moduli Sensor HF P Z i Sensor PD P Z su isključivo namenjeni za integra-
ciju osvetljenja. Ukoliko je interfejs modula povezan na spoljno napajanje, posebno na mrežni napon, je-
dinica će biti uništena. Jedinica ne sme da se koristi ako je kućište ili PIR sočivo oštećeno. 
1) Senzor prisustva modula koji se napaja preko pomoćnog priključka za napajanje od 24 V i LSI ulaza. 
2) Ulazni napon. 3) Radna struja. 4) Potrošnja energije. 5) Maks. dozvoljena dužina kabla. 6) merna tačka 
TC. 7) Vrsta zaštite. 8) Maks. visina montaže. 9) Senzor za svetlo. 10) br. 11) senzor za prisutnost. 12) Da. 
13) Uputstvo za montažu. 14) Dijagram ožičenja sa jednim D4i LED drajverom. 15) Opseg detektovanja 
pokreta (=korišćenje u radnim prostorima). 
Tehnička podrška: www.inventronicsglobal.com

 ІНФОРМАЦІЯ ЩОДО БЕЗПЕКИ: Модулі Sensor HF P Z та Sensor PD P Z розроблено для 
інтеграції з освітлювальними пристроями. Якщо підключити інтерфейс модуля до зовнішнього 
джерела напруги, зокрема мережевої, блок зламається. Блок не можна використовувати, якщо 
корпус або лінзу пасивного інфрачервоного датчика руху пошкоджено. 
1) Модуль виявлення присутності з допоміжним портом живлення на 24 В і вхідним портом LSI. 
2) вхідна напруга. 3) Робочий струм. 4) енергоспоживання. 5) Максимально допустима довжина 
кабелю. 6) терморегулятор. 7) тип захисту. 8) макс. висота для монтажу. 9) датчик світла. 10) немає. 
11) датчик присутності. 12) так. 13) вказівки зі встановлення. 14) монтажна схема з одним світлоді-
одним драйвером D4i. 15) Діапазон реєстрації руху (= застосування на робочих місцях). 
Технічна підтримка: www.inventronicsglobal.com


